## Loraine Cordule, Recognized by BestAgents.us as a 2025 Top Agent

Loraine Cordule: A Trusted Leader in North Alabama Real Estate



**New York City, New York Jan 9, 2025 (Issuewire.com)** - Loraine Cordule, the owner and broker of L&W Real Estate Services, has been a pillar of the Madison, Alabama real estate market since 1998. With her extensive knowledge and experience in residential, commercial, and industrial real estate and land sales, Loraine has successfully guided countless clients through their real estate journeys.

Loraine's client base is diverse, ranging from first-time home buyers and military families to seasoned investors and those looking to downsize. Her comprehensive understanding of Madison County, Limestone County, and the surrounding regions allows her to effectively assist clients with various needs, from new construction to resale properties.

Education is at the forefront of Loraine's approach to real estate. She is committed to ongoing professional development, continually attending courses and seminars to stay abreast of industry trends. Loraine's dedication to her craft has earned her several prestigious designations, including GRI (Graduate, REALTOR® Institute), ABR (Accredited Buyer's Representative), AHWD (At Home With Diversity), MRP (Military Relocation Professional), and SSFR (Short Sale and Foreclosure Resource).

Integrity and client advocacy are the cornerstones of Loraine's business philosophy. She prides herself on being a trusted advisor, ensuring her clients are well informed and supported throughout the complexities of real estate transactions. Loraine's deep-rooted commitment to doing what is right for her clients has solidified her reputation as a respected figure in the North Alabama real estate community.

Having relocated to the Huntsville-Madison area in the early 1980s, Loraine's intimate knowledge of the local market is an invaluable asset for her clients. As a member of the North Alabama Multiple Listing Service, she provides comprehensive access to all available properties in the region, ensuring her clients have the best opportunities at their fingertips.

Outside of her professional endeavors, Loraine is passionate about giving back to the community. She enjoys traveling, cooking, and spending quality time with her husband and their race car. Additionally, Loraine actively volunteers with the Village of Promise and serves as a deaconess at her church.

With a steadfast commitment to excellence, education, and community service, Loraine Cordule continues to empower her clients and elevate the North Alabama real estate landscape.

## **Learn More about Loraine Cordule:**

Through her Best Agent's profile, <a href="https://bestagents.us/profile?agent=2123419">https://bestagents.us/profile?agent=2123419</a> or through L&W Real Estate Services, <a href="https://lorainecordule.lwrealestateservices.com/">https://lorainecordule.lwrealestateservices.com/</a>

## **About Best Agents**

Best Agents recognizes the top real estate professionals across the nation to help buyers, sellers, and investors match with the most qualified agents in their area. Best Agent's comprehensive database of real estate professionals features agents by local expertise, verified licenses, transaction history and specializations to make sure that consumers are provided with the highest level of knowledge, seamless end-to-end service and transparency in the buying and selling process.

## **Media Contact**

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*@bestagents.us

Source : Loraine Cordule

See on IssueWire